GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
ONE GATEWAY (ENTER
NINE WEST
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222
(412) 281-7650
FAX (412) 281-7657

March 2, 2001

Columbia County Sheriff’s Officc
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sheriff Roadarmecl

Re: IMC Meortgagse Compan
Case No.: 99-CV-20

Property Address: RR 2, Box 2597, Berwick, PA 18603

‘v, Samuel W, Groome and Tammv L. Groome:

Dear Sherifl Roadarmel;

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $197.00 payable to the “Columbia County
Sheriff”, which represents the amount owed for additional costs related 1o the [irst execution
filed 1n the above-refercnced matter.

1f you need anything further, pleasc do not hesitate to give mc a call.

Very truly yours,

g, W
Q_:%ﬁzu S Cazen
Sheri L. Geis, Esquire

SLG/alk
attachment
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Grenen & Birsie, P.C.

Artorneys at Law
Omne Gutewsy Conter
Wine Wasr
Pitisburgh, PA 15222
(412)281-7650

Far: (412)281-7657

T-E P!

FAX COVER SHEET

FAX NUMBER TRANSMITTED TO: (570} 389-5625

To: Sheriff*s Office
Of: Columbia County Courthouse
From: Sheri L. Hahn, Esquir

Matter: IMC Mortgage Company v. Samuel W. Groome and

Tammy L. Groome; Case No.: 99-CV-20

Property Address: RR 2, Box 2597, Berwick, PA 18603

Date: April 10, 2000

F-TTE

DOCIUMENTS

PAGER? |

|

| :

i i Orgingl will follow via Flrst Class Mail
! | Ongmal will follow via Hand Delivery

e Mo ariginal 10 follow

3

The information conteined in this facsimile message is intended unly fur the personal and eonfidential use of
the designated recipient(s) identified above, Fhis meisage may be an attorney-client communication and, as
sueh, is privileged and confidential, It the reader of this message is not the intended recipiont or an agent
responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, vou are hereby notitied that you have
received this document in érvor and that any review, dissemination, distribution or copying of this message is
stricdy prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us by telephone

immediately, and return the original message to us by U.S. Mail,

COMMENTS

*e NOT COUNTING COVER SHEET. IF YOI DO NOT RECRIVE ALL PAGES, PLEASE TELEPHONE US

IMMEDTATELY AT (412)281-7650
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GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.
ATTORNEVS AT LAW
ONE GATREWAY CENTER
NINE WEST
PITTSBURGH, YENNSYLY ANTA (5212

{412) 2817650
FAX (412) 281-7657

April 10, 2000
VIA FAX: (57() 389-5625%

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Columbiz County Courthouse
P.C. Box 38(¢

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  IMC Mortgage Company v, Samuel W. Groo ¢ and Tammy L. Groome;
Case No.: 99-CV-20
Property Address: RR 2, Box 2597, Berwick, PA 18603
Date of Sheriff’s Sale: April 6, 2000

Dear SirMadam:

Plaintiff was the successful bidder on the property in the above-referenced marter at the
sheriff’s sale held on April 6, 2000. It appeass, however, that ose of the debiors, Samuel W,
Groome, filed a Chapter 13 voluntary petition on March 20, 2000. Plainiiff did not receive
notice of the debtor’s bankruptey fling at any time prior to the sheriff’s sale. In fact, Plaind fF
was not informed of the bankrupicy filing unti! g few minutes after the sale, at which 1ime a fax
was received by your office fiom the debior confaning proot of such bankmptey filing. I have
enclosed a copy of the notice of commencement of the bankruptcy case, as it appears that Mr.
Groome failed to notify your office as well. As g result of the automatic stay, IMC could not
conduet the sale; therefore, the sale to IMC was invalid and must be vacated. Accordingly,
please marlk the sale as stayed due 10 bankruptcy and return the writ unsold.

Thank you for your attention o this mater. 1f you have an v questions or need additional
information, please do not hesitate to contact e,

Very truly vours,

Shze oo

Sheri L. Haln, Esquire
SLH/umg
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|

|

E
2

SENDER: l ' 3 wish o receive tha
w Complate g:rmn :rng:%r additional services. wing servi {for an
:Pn'nt{:)ur N@Me w1 address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | w<ira fae);é%z;)ggdd 8 |
-iatgmmiommﬂmmtoimemaupieca.oronmebacknspmmm 1.5 Addressad's ddress <
Birte - Receipt Requested” on the maiipiace below the article numbar. 2. [ Restricted Delivery 2
:Lﬁﬂﬁmll :hqg:s to whom the articls was deliv;ad ang the date Consutt postmaster for fee. _E.-
B "3 Article Addressed o i 4a. Amtile Number §
§ Adwanta Finance Co. 2052 311 937 =
2 241 Main St. % 14b. Bervice Type 5
g Dickson City, PA 18519 3 Registerad RbCertified &
. [] Express Mall ( tnsured 2
P Rotum Recsiptfor Merchandise  [1 COD 8
7. Date of Delivery 8
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Addiéss (Only if requested g
p and fee is paid) E
6. Signature: (A Agent)
§_|x | _
= Pdﬁ Form 3811,{Becdgiber 1994 1025050880220 Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER: :
m Complete iterra 1 r 2 for addiional services,
a Corpiete items 3, .._,And 4b,
= Prirrétyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.
m Attach this form to the front of the mallpiece, or on the back if epace does not
it.
w Write “Returnm Recelpt Raquested™on the matpiece betow the article number,
] w Ratum Receipt will show to whom the articls was deliversd and the date
Ivared.

I "wish to receive the
t ding servi
axira fee):

1.1 Addressee's Addrass
2.[J Restricted Deiivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed ta:

4a. Article Number

= Z052 311 935
Contimortgage Corporation a. 7. Service Type
200 Enterprise Road, Suite 150 1 Registered X Certified
Yorgham, PA 19044 O express Mat 0 o

) Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD

7. Date of Detive% . / o

5. Received By: (Print Name)

B. Addressea's Address {Only if requested

2
%
B
;
:
i
E
8
é
2

and fea is paid)

102595 06-p-0225

|
i

is your RETURN

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.

-Anachim‘iomwhhuﬂdﬁnnwlphu,wmmebackﬁmmm

« Write “Rotum FAecelpd Requested” on tha mailplece below the articla numbar.
u The Ratum Receipt will show 10 whom the atticie was delivered and the cigte

SENDER: . ' 5 wish to receive the

:GDmPieie_rtanua; ﬁ,l,)ﬁ.ﬁmm servicas, _ . Inng ce, foran

uPﬂg%wrmmaMaddwmhmmdﬂsbmmeemnMummls extra fea): \Q"Z_GOQ
cal

1.¢ Addressee's Address
2.0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

£l
5

B

COMMONWEALTH O
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFEF
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE
_CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION
DEPARTMENT 281230

HARRISBURG pa 17128*1239’3’.}?@ Har
& .

R

F PENNSYLVANIA

N
t

5. Recaived By: (Print Name)
foa

_ﬂl N

GLiSignature: {Addressas or Agent)

| X

k)
Zos 2 LISy

SALE

'ﬁ[Cermied
O insured
' Mecchandise [ COD

" FEB 2 9 2000

&

[

's Address (Oniy if requested

is paid)

B
g

-

PS'Form 3811, December 1994 102595-38-5-0229

Domestic Return Recaint



+RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reversa aide?

ey

is your WRFQS.MQMF on the reverse side?

SENDER:
n Complete items 1 andior 2

i ,m_ao:m_ SarACes.
n Complete items 3, 4a, and 40.

carg o

parmit,

delivarad,

u Print your name and address on the reverse of His form s that we can return this
u,
a Aftach ﬁﬁm form 1o the front of e mailpiece, or on the hack if space does ruot

u Write "Retum Recsipt Regquested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
w Thy Raturn Receipt will show to whom the article was detivered and the date

laisowi receive the
foliowing - ..vices (for an
extrafee) \on- zctvoh

M.N Addressee's Address
2. Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

1 Arkiale AAddveooscd tas

Small Business Administration
7 North Wilkes BArre Blvd
. Wilkos- Darre, PA  18702-5241

4a. Articie Number

238 APNA/A3Z
4b. Service Type
O Registered pm‘o%maa
{1 Express Mall O Insured
0Y Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD
7. Date of Delivery

2 Fi-o

5. Received By: g&
| A

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requestad
and fge is paid)

/m Sigratusg” (Addressee oam.w\ac

X

Thenk you for using Return Recelpt Service.

®EB 29 20m

PS Form 3811, Decambar 1994

Toz505-96-8-0220  Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER: -
= Complete items 1 anddor 2+ - litional services.
u Complete items 3, 4a, and 4, -

lalsowis receive the’
following . .. /ices (for an

w Print your name and address on the revarse of this form so that we can raturm this
card fo you.
= Attach ﬁﬂa form to the front of the malipiece, or on the back if space doas not

n ﬂ&m "Returm Recaipt Requested* on the mailpiece below the article number.
w The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the data

extra fee): /nﬂ B d G N
A.N Addressee's Addrass
2. Restricted Delivery

g

5

Harrisburg, PA 17105

delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3., Adicle Addressad to: .»m.. >:_a_w N E.:E: .
\ Office of F.A.L.R memzmmmzw B 9353
Dept. of Public Welfare O Registered @o»%&
P.0. Box 8016 [ Express Mail O (nsured

Retum Receipt for Merchandise
7. Date of Delivery

rint Name}

5. Imo@.ﬂa y: jh?_.l B\m_v\

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and foe is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt

8. Signature: _SQQW.NB o;nmimu\.‘um H |
X e \\\ 2 /

L PS Form war_..ﬂ‘ Dacember 6@&\

wzses-ee-80220  Domestic Return Receipt
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WRIT OF EXECUTION— (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3957

IMC..Moxtgage Compan e

v3

-Samuel W._ Groome and _

Tammy L. Groome

Commonwealth of Pennaylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF . Columbia

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

e COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described proverty below) :

"Please see attached legal description"

Amount Dye

Interest from g/28/98
Total

as endorsed,

$.194,427.97

$ 225,826.79 ©  Plus costs

Prothonotary, Common Plras Cour
Columbia County, Penna




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IMC MORTGAGE COMPANY
Plaintiff, NO.: 99-CV-20

/QPEDJOO O

V3.

SAMUEL W. GROOME and
TAMMY L. GROOME
Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH ACT 6 OF 1974, 41 P.S.101. ET. SEQ.
AND ACT 91 OF 1983

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY
Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said County and
Commonwealth, personally appeared Sheri L. Hahn, attorney for the Plaintiff, who being duly sworn
according to law deposes and says that on October 21, 1998, Defendants were mailed Notices of

Homeowner's Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act of 1983 and Act 6 Notices of Intention to

Foreclose by certified mail, return receipt requested, and first class U.S. Mail.

«:;_-—-E\:Q?Z@.(. '.':_%(‘./J: #é:ﬂ'{% IA‘\

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE

i

£ o . Ly e
ME THISY "' DAY OF /{ i 2000,

A S A
A R / AT N S
LSRRI Pt

Notary Publi¢




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IMC MORTGAGE COMPANY
Plaintiff, NO.: 99-CV-20
/G- ED2R000

VS,

SAMUEL W. GROOME and
TAMMY L. GROOME
Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT QF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY >

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said County and
Commonwealth, personally appeared Sheri L. Hahn, attorney for the Plaintiff, who being duly sworn
according to law deposes and says that the owners of the property located at RR 2, Box 2597

Berwick, PA 18603 are Defendants, Samuel W. Groome and Tammy L. Groome, who reside at RR

2, Box 2597, Berwick, PA 18603, to the best of her information, knowledge and belief

. ;2 e %e\/ /ii‘flf’ﬁ«f&“_,

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE

ME THIS (‘}f\rl" DAY OF /{ },-'»(, (el { s . 2000.

o [-
-

- - :_" TR f n'..-‘/.. -;.l,f'r e -
N LA Cle (7 //f LA e i
“Notary Public ’ i !




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IMC MORTGAGE COMPANY
Plaintiff,
NO.: 99-CV-20
/G- ED oo

VS

SAMUEL W. GROOME and
TAMMY L. GROOME
Defendants.

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may leave the
same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying person of
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff of any Plaintiff herein

for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before Sheriff's Sale thereof
GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

BY: “ﬂ’j—@t{ %(‘.) jé_’j‘ VT
Attorneys for Plaintiff




[N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IMC MORTGAGE COMPANY
Plamntift, NO. 99-CV-20
/G -ED e

v,
SAMUEL W. GROOME and

TAMMY L. GROOME
Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picee or pdﬂ.d of land situate in the Township of North Centre,
County ol Columbia and State of Pennsvlvania, bounded and described as follows. to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the easterly right-of-wayv of Tewnship Route #728 lcading
from Township Route #3503 to Legislative Route #1904 1, said pin being 1,230 feet distant on a
course running North 15 degrees 00 minutes 04 seconds West from the southwest corner of lands
now or late of Ernest W. Campbell; thence along the westerly line of lands now or late of said
Campbell, South 15 degrees G0 minutes 04 seconds East, 669 feet ta an iron ptn and other fands now
oriate of Carl A, Wolfe and Muriel R. Wolfe, his wife; thence along lands of satd Wolfe, now or late,
North 69 degrees 1 minutes 37 seconds West, 413,58 feet (0 aniron pin on the easterly right-of-way
of the aforementioned Township Route #728; thence along said right-of~way, North 24 degrees 33
minutes Fast, 438 34 feet to a point of curve; thence along same on a curve to the left havi ng a delta
angle of 19 degrees 09 minutes 30 seconds, a radius of 316.63 feet and a tangent of 533 .44 feet for
a distance of 105,87 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING the same premises which Max H. Force and Karen L. Force, by Deed dated May 18,
1994 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on May 19, 1994, in
Deed Book Volume 369, Page 93, granted and conveyed unto Samuel W. Groome and Tammy L.
Groome.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

. . - P
g sl TR
AT VAL

By: B B
Sheri L. Hahn, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintift
One Gateway Center, Nine West
Pittsburgh, PA 13222
(412) 281-7650

Parcel No.: 11-05A-10



IN TITE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IMC MORTGAGE COMPANY
Plaintift, NO L 99-CV-20

/4’@‘:‘:@06

Vs,
SAMUEL W GROOME and

TAMMY L. GROOME
[Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAILN piece or parcel of land situate in the Tow nship of North Centre,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as faliows. to wit:

BLEGINNING at an iron pin on the easterly right-of-way of Townshi ip Route £728 leading
from Township Route #3503 to Legislative Route #1904 1, said pin being 1,230 feet distant on a
course running North 15 degrees 00 minutes 04 seconds West from the southwest corner of lands
now or late of Ernest W. Campbell; thence along the westerly line of lands now or late of said
Campbell, South 15 degrees 00 minutes 04 scconds Fast, 669 feet to an iron pin and other lands now
or fate of Earl A. Wolfe and Muriel R. Wolfe, his wife: thence along lands of said Wolfe, now or late,
North 69 degrees 11 minutes 37 seconds West, 41358 fect to an iron pinon the casterly right-of-way
ot the atorcmentioned Township Route #728; thence along said right-o{~way, North 24 degrees 35
minutes Last, 438 34 feet to a point of curve; thence along same on a curve to the left having a delta
angle of 19 degrees 09 minutes 30 secouds, a radius of 316.63 fect and a tangent of 53.44 feet for
a distance of 105.87 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING the same premises which Max H. Force and Karen L. Force, by Dced dated May 18,
1994 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on May 19, 1994, in
Deed Book Volume 569, Page 93. granted and conveyed unto Samucl W. Groome and Tammy L.
Groome.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

‘_,_._

By, dNoe, A ST
Shert L. TTahn, Esquire
Attorneys tor Plaintiff
One Gateway Center, Ninc West
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

Parcel No.- 11-05A-19



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IMC MORTGAGE COMPANY
Plamntift, NOL99-CV-20

- @-“L:QZOOO

Vs,

SAMUEL W, GROOME and

TAMMY L. GROOME
Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of \orth Centre,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsvivanta. bounded and described as follows. (o wi

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the easterly right-of-way of T ownship Route #728 leading
trom Township Route #503 to Legislative Route #19041. said pin being 1,230 feet distant on a
course running North 15 degrees 00 minutes 04 seconds West from the southwest corner of lands
now or late of Ernest W. Campbell; thence along the westerly line of lands now or late of said
Campbell, South 15 degrees 00 minutes 04 seconds East. 669 feet (o an iron pin and other lands now
orlate ol Earl A, Wolfe and Murtel R. Wolfe, his wife: thence atong lands ot said Wolle, now or late,
North 69 degrees 11 minutes 37 seconds West, 41358 feet to an iron pinon the easterly right-of-way
ol the aforementioned Township Route #728; thence along said right-of-way, North 24 degrees 33
minutes East, 438 34 feet to a point of curve: thence along samc on 4 curve to the left h'mncr a delta
angle of 19 degrees 09 minutes 30 seconds, a radius of 316.63 feet and a tangent of 53 44 feet for
a distance of 105,87 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING the same premises which Max H. Force and Karen L. Force, by Deed dated May 18,
1994 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on May 19, 1994, in
Deed Book Volume 569, Page 93, granted and conveved unto Samuel W, Groome and Tammy L.
Groome.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

P e s -

By: e SRR
Shen L. Hahn Esquirc
Attorneys for PlantifY
One Gateway Center, Nine West
Pittsburgh, PA 13222
(412) 281-7650

Parcel No.: 11-05A-19



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IMC MORTGAGE COMPANY
Plaintiff, NO 99-CV-20

Vs,
SAMUEL W. GROOME and

TAMMY L. GROOME
Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piecc or parcel of land situate in the Township of North Centre,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsvlvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the easterly right-of-w ay of Township Route #728 leading
from Township Route #503 to Legislative Route #19041, said pin being 1,230 feet distant on a
course running North 135 degrees 00 minutes 04 seconds West from the southwest corner of lands
now or late of Ernest W. Campbell; thence along the westerly line of lands now or late of said
Campbell, South 15 degrees 00 minutes 04 scconds East, 669 fect to an iron pin and other lands now
orlate of Eart A, Wolfe and Muriel R. Wolfe, his wife: thence along lands of said Wolfe. now or late,
North 69 degrees 11 minutes 37 seconds West, 413 58 feet to an iron pinon the casterly right-of-way
of'the aforementioned Township Route #728; thence along said right-of-way, North 24 degrees 33
minutes East, 438 .34 feet to a point of curve, thence along same on a curve to the left having a delta
angle of 19 degrees 09 minutes 30 seconds, a radius of 316,63 feet and a tangent of 53 44 feet for
a distance of 105 87 feet 1o the place of BEGINNING.

BEING the same premises which Max H. Force and Karen L. Force, by Deed dated May 18,
1994 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia C ounty on May 19, 1994 in
Deed Book Volume 569, Page 93, granted and conveyed unto Samuel W. Groome and Tammy L.
(roome.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

By: S S /”( T h
Sheri L. Hahn, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff
One Gateway Cenrer, Nine West
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

Parcel No.: 11-05A-19



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IMC MORTGAGE COMPANY
Plaintiff NO - 99-CV-20
vs /G-ED  Yooo
SAMUEL W. GROOME and
TAMMY L. GROOME
Defendants.

LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township of North Centre,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the easterly right-of-way of Township Route #728 leading
from Township Route #3503 to Legislative Route #19041, said pin being 1,230 feet distant on a
course running North 15 degrees 00 minutes 04 seconds West from the southwest corner of lands
now or late of Ernest W. Campbell; thence along the westerly line of lands now or late of said
Campbell. South 15 degrees 00 minutes 04 seconds East, 669 feet to an iron pin and other lands now
or late of Earl A, Wolfe and Muriel R. Wolfe, his wife: thence along tands of said Waolfe, now or late,
North 69 degrees [1 minutes 37 seconds West, 413,58 feet to an iron pinon the easterly right-of-way
of the aforementioned Township Route #728; thence along said right-of~way, North 24 degrees 35
minutes East, 438 34 feet to a point of curve; thence along same on a curve to the left having a delta
angle of 19 degrees 09 minutes 30 seconds, a radius of 316.63 feet and a tangent of 53 .44 feet for
a distance of 105 87 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

BEING the same premises which Max H. Force and Karen L. Force, by Deed dated May 18,
1994 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on May 19, 1994 in
Deed Book Volume 569, Page 93, granted and conveved unto Samuel W. Groome and Tammy [..
Groome.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

By e o T e
Sheri L. Hahn, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintif
One Gateway Center, Nine West
Pittsburgh, PA 15222
(412) 281-7650

Parcel No.: 11-05A-19



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHOMNE

COLURT HOUSE - F.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{370) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 389-3623
Feb., 12, 2001
Grenen & Birsic, P.C. ~ REF: TMC Mort, vs Samuel W:';—Tarmw L. Groome
One Gateway Center 19-2000 and 20-1999 J.D.

Nine West
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Dear Sir/Madam:

During 2000 there were two (2) sales scheduled for the above reference.
Your firm stayed or stopped both sales, due to bankruptcy, etc., and now a
new foreclosure has been received and processed. In the previous foreclosure
there was a $1200 advance cost payment, however this was insufficient due to
two reschedulings and readvertisements by »aper, To close out this fore-
closure, there is $197,00 due just to pay the costs. There has been NO poundase
charged against this actfori. Please remit the $197.00 promptly, so this case
file may be closed and the bills paid.

Sincerely,

i R 3\‘
}a%rry A,\%oa‘ldamlel ?I;'

Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHLRIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLHONE COURT HOUSE - O, BOX 380 3 ok FHost
) Sl S BLOOMSEURG, A 171U 3¢ {50 704 & Lo
— LAk H-W — -
- -
FRYL 590 - 5R9-5¢2ZS
patE 2 -27-01 TDL: \ g S

SENDING /. PAGES INCLUDING TRAHSMIITAL SULET

0 (e <\ @ I"TS“;C @QHW\ g.ht‘vr: @‘3!.:5”9
THIECOPIER DUONE N, L |j 7 - Zyf — 78S

FTROH: Cor an_ \/;@r Q. Nhew (£

SHERIFF'S FILE NO. | F- 2000 - 7.0~/ 9’9‘?

IF YOU N0 NOT RECEIVE ALL PACES INDICATED ABOVE, PLEASE CONTACT US
AT 570-189-5622 DRAIDIATULY.

SHE FOLLOWING IS BEING ZRANSITIED:

L~ AS PER YOUR REQUEST
L FOR YOUR TINFORMATION

FOR COMMLNT/APPROVAL

PLEASE CALL ME

HMESSAGE:

12 TNFORMATION COWTATINED IN Tt COMMUNICATION IS SURJECT TO BU CONFIDENTAL
INIORMATION INTENDED OHLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR FIRM TO WHICH IT
1S DIRECTED (NAMED ABOVE). IF T READER OF IS OOMMUNICATION IS NOT THE
TERLNDED RECEIPIENT, YOU ARE IEREBY NOTIFLED THAT ANY DISSIMINATION OR DIS-
CLOSURE OF THIS COMANICATION IS STRICILY PROHWIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED
THIS FACSIMILLE COMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE TMEIDIAIELY NOTIFY US BY TELE-
PHONE AWD RISTURH 7105 ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US VIA THE INITED STATES POSTAL
SERVICE., THANK YOU,



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

-

THONE COURT HOUSE - P.O, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{737} 389-3622 . BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (7471 7844300
o FAX: (717) 784-0257 .

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FIfIAL COST SHEET

_I’W\C NAYE A {ﬂh AR (;;a,w\ LLE_.\; UU";TQ w W l (} v w @
. Q- 2o o E.D. HO. Z(-1929 | J.0.
DATE OF SALE: 200 ¢
BEID PRICE {I:ICLUDES COSTS) $
POUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE | $
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE 5=
MISC. COSTS ' $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE 3
PURCHASER(S): .

ADDRESS :

NAME(S) Otf DEED:

PURCHASER{S) SIGNATURE(S):

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY PURCHASER:

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE ¢
LESS DE2QSIT

RV

') -z"ﬁgi g

DO PAYMENT $

TOTAL DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS 3




1g-07=00  03:1Yem  From-GRENEN & BIBSIC S132E1TEST T-§3z P 2Esuz F-pld

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C,
ATTORNEYS AT LATY

OWE GATCWAY CENTER
Ming WEST
PUITSBURGH, PENRGY LV AN, 15232
(412} 2817650
PAX (3123 2817657
BMAIL presbirs@mdipet

August 1, 2000
Via Fax (570} 389-5625

Attenition: Real Estate Dept.
Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Dear Sirs

This letrer shall serve as authorization for the Sheriffs Office of Columbia County to stay
the sheriff’s sale. Please malee o public announcement of the stay ai the time of the regularly
scheduied shern ffs sale.

IMC Mortgage Company vs. Samuel W, Groome ang Tarpmyv 1, Groome
Case No.: 99-OV.20

Property Address; RR 2, Box 2597, Berwick, PA 13603
Sale Date: Avgust 3, 2000

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to give
me a call,
Very truly yours,

Heer X Flh_

Sheri L. Hahn
SLH/amg



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CiVIL DIVISION
IMC MORTGAGE COMPANY
Plaintiff, NOO9-CV-20

Vs, / ?’ PD — ,9? o0 0

SAMUEL W. GROOME and
TAMMY L GROOME
Defendants.

NOTICE OF SHERIFI'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO:  Samuel W. Groome and Tammy L. Groome
RR 2, Box 2597 RR 2, Box 2397
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18503

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of
Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and to the Sheriff of Columbia County, directed,
there will be exposed to Public Sale in the

Columbia County Courthouse
Office of the Sheriff
Bloomsburg, PA 178153
OY30
on ﬂpm{, & . 2000 at A M, the following described real estate, of which Samuel W. Groome and
Tammy L. Groome are the owners or reputed owners:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF SAMUEL W. GROOME AND
TAMMY L. GROOME QOF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATEDIN THE TOVWNSHIP
OF NORTH CENTRE, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS RR 2, BOX 2597, BERWICK, PA 18603. DEED BOOK VOLUME 569, PAGE
93, AND PARCEL NUMBER 11-05A-19.



HARRY AL liOziDz\l(Mlﬁl.‘, JI.

SHHUH:OFCOLUMUM COUNTY
_n_mm: N COURT HIQULL - I, 0. HOX 3 ‘ -
@7 e SRR "‘“M‘l"‘.'u‘m*f‘{",'W\H QUTIIHE 172 Fieton
RECEIVE AHD TIAE STAMP MIULT - 'F"m%_ [l 2eS D
DUCKET AHD THDEX - o FEd ] 12000
SET FLLLE FOLDER W S o

Lo R

CHECK FOR PROPER TMIQ

TMRLTOF EXECUTION | m-ﬁ.of ' .
copY OF vescrapTION _ ' -
WHEREABOUTS OF LASY EHUM nunhan h;ifij _____
HOH-MILLTARY AFELDAVIT L T
HOTICES OF SHERIFE'S SALE o e heed | 1% o
WATCHFAN RELEAGE ORI ) -; L ' o T
AFFLDAYIT OF LIEHS L 151 LA //— " ) o
CHECK FOR F&:"m CZ» 2 75 ] jz00 28

AOLFOANY QF THE f\il[]‘a‘l f\ll PSS THG Dy HOT I'MJLIUI I\il( IUI\HIII\ Hllll ‘,J'\ll NUIIIY

THE ATTY 1O SN ARDLT [UHAL  THIEO
e e ...';.-PH\L 7005 - ! C?:‘.Q
e SALE DATE AHD ADY. DATUS AHD 1POSTIHG DATUS Vst Tl 2.5, .Lﬁ.-:,_'zub;c
POST AL DATES GH CALAHDER Yoy 34 ﬁﬁ-_ﬁﬁ__________,,&)_m___m )

T SALE DATE AT LEAST )‘Hl)lllll‘ m PER RECETVING WLl
T AUV DATES 3 THURSDAYS BUFORE SALLE DATE TO UM CVERY THURSDAY TILL SALL

THALY
AOSET PUBIIHG OATE HO CATER THAH 30 DATY PRIOR TO SALL

-

ENIA
REINTH

L}
LY
e

SET DISTRIGUTION DATE .

A pusT BE FILED WITHIN 'H} UI\(‘ 01 SALE (POSTED)
A MUST BE PATD 10 DATS AFTTROT IIAS BELH lUSiLl)

FILL LM ALL MO'S Off EXECUTIOH PAPERS
FIPE PROPER THEQ O DESCRIPTION (sefer Lo previos sales) .

SERYICE

TIPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS
i’ll'l PAPEIS TOOLTUER FOIR DEFERDATYS
Uk COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFERUARY
X HOTICE OF SHERIFE SALU
+ COPY OF DESCRIFPTION: )
PUT TOGETIER PAPERS FOR LIER HOLDERS _
» HOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO mm
T N LT LV A T M T ”.r\ll OR SKNUEIIS RECIEPT




GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C. MELLON BANK, N.A. 32311

ONE GATEWAY CENTER, NINE WEST PITTSBURGH, PA
PITTSBURGH, PA 15022 8-26/430
{412) 281-7650
02/09/2000
ittt S
mmmMmmﬂm Columbia County Sherifl . $ *%] 200.00
030 ‘M;TC_.—mm.:Q 1__15._‘9 HMCZQHQQ EBQ CD\_HOO*********************************************************
- DOLLARS
- - .
. @ m_%ﬁ“ ‘eatures
Columbia County Sherift Detsis o bace
36-007 HIC 7 s \mM .
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Apr-06-00 O08:12A

Law Offlcexs
of
Jose:ph G. Murray JOSEPH G. MURRAY, P.C.
Carol W. Baltimore Suite B., 10 E. South Street

Wilkes-Barce, PA 15701-2325
(570) 822-1959
FAX (570) 822-7019

( FACSIMILE COVER SHEET
DATE: ﬁ : 7 @OOO ‘ .
TO: Sder‘z{‘j{ Ca[ﬂh\éﬁﬁ deﬁé/

arraxno. S FO0 - 3 &9- Se2S

FROM: JOSEPH G. MURRAY, ESQ,

AT FAX NO. (570) 822.7019
re: (D09 Q/Er-ec {osure

MESSAGE: SAm  Groome, ~Jr Commenced 7
C‘ﬂﬂ]p{*é’r' 13 bamitro fc,f ¢ ASE oM

/‘4#}—{(;-/1 o')ol, 2000, TZR. num ber- 1S |
S"O()—"ﬂ&ﬂ, Pleoge —{'Prﬂa no ¢ (er ﬁc.{:mu,

WL ARL SENDING YOU 3 PAGES
(NCLUDING ‘(111§ COVER SHEET) )

1F YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITI1 THIS TRANSMISSTON
PLEASE CALL {(370) 822-195%

Gonfidentislity Nete: The documants accompohying this FAX Uransmiasion cantain information fram the Law
Offices of Jeseph G. Murray, P.C. which is conlidential and/ar lagally privileged. The information is intanded
ondy lor the use of the ‘ndividual or entity pamod on this trangreission sheot. ! you 678 not the intended
recipiont, you are hereby nofifiad thal any disclosure, copying, distribution, or tha taking nf any action in
reliance on the contonts of tha attached information 15 strictly prohibited, snd that the donunanis should ho
returnad 1o thic office immediataly. In this regard, it you have received \his FAX trenamission in ¢fror, pleace
natlfy us immediately by talaphona at (5701 822-1359 s Ihat wa can arrange far the return of the original
dogLmeants lo s at HO COBY 10 Yo,

A co £ tle Chapkr (3 Pettiaw
“ bUN‘(a by xed w'ﬁﬁ s

couvel cheet




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR FHONE
{717) 389-5412 . BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (217) 794-0300
FAN: (717} 784-0257 .

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FIHAL COST SHEET

,’:}’:M C_fhpgn, Doy Vs Naerdyy e Tlaw ey Lo & ey
no. 9. oo E.D. HO. A RRE R } J.D.
DATE OF SALE: Y/ (- 200,
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COSTS) s A% N To R s
POUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE - $ L9, -
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE 5-'
MISC. COSTS | $ “f_’f,:; S
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE | S Lir

PURCHASER(S): T 1 g e Cow o3

ADDRESS: :
NAME(S) Ol DEED: e :
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):J™ “v—o=™ jovd o o

AMOUNT REGEIVED BY PURCHASER:
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

b
LESS DEPQSIT 5
DOMN PAYMENT $

TOTAL DUE IN i e
EIGHT DAYS s KIS 2§




REAL ESTATE
SHERIFF'S SALE-~COST SHELT

RV A Vs R N Y LJ..’ - SR e e [ I
ST TIA £ _..-Jul.f AT NPl dad o 1 \f‘ Sl M

No.§&ﬁ~ﬁ??¢-'ﬂu.u, DATE OF SALE /& Z0g5IME OF SALE_ OF 2o

DOCKET AND RETURN

SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE
LEVY (PER PARCEL) \

MAILING COSTS . M
AUVERTISING, SALE BINLS, & COPIES
AUVERTISING SALE (PLUS. NEWSPAPER)
MILEAGE .
PUSTING HANDBILLS -
CRYINGZADJOURN SALE (EACH" bALL)
SHERIFF'S DEED

TRANSFER TAX FORM

DISTRIBUTION FORM

OTHER Payxwm

I er i ?

PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY)
RECORDER OF DLEDS

OTHER |
(17 R e
REAL ESTATE TAXES: ;e -
BOROUGH, THP. & CUUNTY Tnxgs -+9M~ s L5 L
SCHOOL UISTRICT TAXES, 19/ _ ’
DLLINQUENI TAXES, ]QSES T $1iigj‘;.045 N,
' FTUTAL. et e :1.‘)\?5 Y .
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: :
SLWER--MUNICIPAL / 19 $
HATER--MUNICIPAL™ 7 19 $
| TOTAL . e e eeeieee e e eeeeanns ~ -
SURCHAKGE FEE: STATE TREASUKRER (TRAINING FEE)
TOTAL . ettt e eeeareeaaanns, Ay
MISCELLANEQUS g .
TOTAL . e et ereeeireerie e,




Apr-06-D0 08:13A

P.OZ2

- e —— e — . R o)

.[ Voluntary Pentmn Mame ¢f DebTOrIS: {
! {This pags mus: be complatad and Med in every case), WELLS GROOME, SAMUEL., IR

i
Lrazation Cmsa Number ;ate Flied |

Where Filed: NONE

Frorling Bankriplcy Lass Filed By Aoy Suguse, Parteer 3r Affilratee OF This DEBtor (F sty han Gee attach add

Hame of Delblar Cate Number itate Filed
NONE |
i gl ] Retatonship Jiidga
Signature(s) of Debter(s) {Individunlleint) Signature of Debtor (Carparatic WPartnership)
: | deciare undar panady of perjury that ine iIiarmation provided In this pettion & i ceslare under penaity of penjury {hdt the infemation pr snded Ir this pedifon i tue and
" trug and cortect. correct, and that 1 have been autharized ta tile this petiv on on balwi(! of the debtar.

| {1 priiticner is an inghidust whose debiis & paManty coneums gebis and

| Hs elosen 'ohie ander chapier 7) L &m aware that ¥ roay proceed under

i chaptar 7, 11,12 and 13 atiitle 41, Lnited $1a%ea Code, understind the relied
|

1

aval wier a%Ch such Chaptm, and roncee 3o proce ey under chapter 7. 1
lalsle unoer asch 3 pres. F b e Signawirs of Ayhorized Indviduat !

i reguesi ralief in accordanse witl sha ahapier of bills 11 United States Code,
iad inthis pu‘tﬁnn

- % T Printed Name of Authoized Indlvidual
LA bl S o
Sigrilur & o Debtoe - s )

Sigratui @ of Jok Dagior Tibka of Authowl2ed Inetiued uai

Tephersd MLmber (f not represonisd Dy ATy

l: Dan % "d U= ) Date |

Signmure of Attoiney Signatura of Non-Attorney Pslilisn Preparer
W | certify hat | am 8 barkruplay petifion proparar as delirad in 11 U.5.C § 110, ihet !

A
Signafure af Mllarney Ior Debtars; prepared {hit documant for compensation. and 1l 1ave pvidec the detiar wilhi a
. . cony of this documisnd

Carol Weiss Babkanon: T7465
i Frimted Name ol Aioney for Debor(s) 1
: Law Office of Joseph G Munay p ¢ Printed or Tyied Name of Bankraploy Poution Prenaier ;

Fam Marrs

1G E South Sweet Social Sacurty Numbet :

STE. B ) .

Wikes-Bame, PA 12701-2325

Addesr T ) T

(570} B2z- 559

Toielag vy v Burapme ' D Crmme Firm Addsnss Tdl. No.

Hamras and Bocial Sacurty numbens 5f av orer indy duals who prepared o #ssisled

3#‘370 - w In prepating this document: !

Date

{To e completad if deblor i3 ;equired io file pediogic repans (@ g., forms 10K

i Exhioit & i
i #nd 100} wilh the Sectirines and Exchange Lommission mifsuant to Seclion i
1
|
I
|
|

13 gf 16(d) of {be $Secinles Excharge A 1 1934 and is requssting refief I7 froea tan ane person arepaed this documant, atlz ch soditionat sigred sheels
under chapler 11} onkHMINg o the appiepriaie oificial form for each prrson.

Exhluit B l
{To b compra'aa il deblor is an mvidual whosa tulils e primarly corgumer Signaline of Bankrpicy Petillon Mepare- Dals |
deabts) !
Taes 1 ]
I. (e atrcinay for the potiiainer nEmas ik tha foregalg petition, dectae that | A bankupicy peition prepaver’s fature &5 cormphy wit e provisions of e 11 and ‘
have IRtormed the pettioner AT fia of she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, e Fadoral Rules of Bankrunicy P Y Bt fregs or InriSONMEN oF
12 of Hie 11, United States Gode mnd have skplanad ihe refit boleh haral “1‘6 A C'-'" 1?6’_‘-1?8 U‘g‘*g“"“"’;? SBUILN TICEE OF inpd
| e big wrides eQ'r.h auch chapler, - TTUSC § i #1568, 1|
‘ 4 m£zﬁglﬁmﬂo - ~
) (] v [).ale .3 i & o (J\-) . |




oe-F e Al e el ef et o A R

Name of Dabtor - [ individual, antgr £ast, First Midae).
WELLS GROOME, SAMUFEL,, JH.

AT LMRar Namaa ised by the Cebtar intha .ast b years
{INEr. 00 Mg maidery, 3 race 1Teiey).

3oc. Sec./Tax LD. Mo, (il inore thaa one, aane gl
| 75-58-7421

Sirem Acdress of Ostilor (o S'reel Gily, State Zip Coce)
RILZ, BOX 2397

NURSLERY ROAD

BEEWICK, PA 18503

County of Reaideres or of fhe

Principat Place of Busingsh COLUMBRIA

Maiting &ddiess of Deblor (iT d Hevand Froim atre st address)

Locaton of dncpal Assels of Bysresy Debtor,
{if niferent frem address listay abovs)

United . _tes Bankruptcy Court
Middle Disirict of Pennsylvania

VOLUNTARY FPETITION

Name of Jani Deblor (Spouse) (LASI, Fiist, Middie ©

All Other Namas uaad by the Jolnt Debdor i the bv 16 yeas |
{chuge manied, matden, avd rade names)

Ba¢. Sec/Tax 1 D No. {f mare than one. state all:

Streed Address of Jeint Qebror (Mo, Streel, Ciy, 3tate Jip Code),

Coanty of Raciderca or of tha
Fingpal Pace of Business:

Mplting Addrass of Joint Dettor & difforen! rom s eol adomaes)

Attomey for Debilor, i
Curcl Weiss Daltimote 77469 [
Law Ditice nf Jareph . Mumay p.c. '
10 F South Xuest |
SIEB !
Wilkes-Hame, PA 147012325 :

Intormation Regarding tho Debtor (Check the Applicable Boxes)

Wenua [Chetk any apoucabie L)

B Debtor ias beea dowiciled or has el a rexidence, principal place of business, or peincipal asse in this District for 180 day= immaeclinlely preceding the date of
this petit.on or for a onger part of such 180 Jass than in any ather District,

; [T ‘There is a bankrupley cise eunicerning debiters altiliute, generul painer. of partaership pending in this Disleiet,

Type of Debdtor [Check all boxas that apply)

% Ingivicualis} 1 Patnad
I corporation [ Siockbroker
I Parnershio M Commodity Broker

I Other
Naturg of Deb! {SHock ons tmx)
[ oonsumenon-Businoss f'i Busingss

Chapler 11 Small Busness (Chack aH boges thal applyy
I Debior i & small business s drfined in 11 U.3.G. § 101,

I Doblor is and alects 1o be corsidered 3 small bisiress under 11 U5 G, §

1121{g}. ([Optional)

Chraptar or Sactivn of Bank upey Code Under Wizt tha Pelilion is Feed [Cheok ona
by

| Ghapler ¥ r Chapler 11
r'l Chapler & D Chanter 12
r:i S&¢, 204 - Ceve Ancilary 1o Feaeign Frocgadu g

R Chapter 13

Filirwy [om# [(hack ona box}

R Fiting ‘e atlacted

r‘! Filing foa 1 [ pald in inztafmants. (Applicsnh: In INdhiZUETE only.) Mus! dttach
sigw) applicalon for he court s comsidealion cerifying thal the dobtor is unable
10 pAy 89 wucemt In insialiments. Rule 100G Hee Official Form Ne. 2

N R
Statstical’/Ad ninghalve infgmangn (Est mates only} 1 *t'ﬂ}ﬁph(“.l: gi i:-’.l!s USE ONLY
= —
{71 Debtor estimaies hat funds wit be availatie lof disiritulion to unaeeu'ed cirditora A% ey
X Dentor estimates hal, al'or any svenpt proparty is axchuded and sdministretive epontes * Tx b :
poid. 1here witl be no furds availsbie o digtnbulion lo unsectrad creditons. '
Esiimaled Mumbar of Crediors 1% 69 Eg el plo s BT ) <
% r ! [ Ir o 2PN
s
Estimated Asaels w57 x = o
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant , being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise 15 a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
busingess at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily

continuously i said Town, County and State since the day of its estublishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the lcgal notice or advertiserment in the _March 16, 23, 30. 2000 cxactly as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement or notice was published: that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise 1
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statcment as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

o -
......... ’A?('!)Qk‘-‘h—ﬁ/'
Sworn and subscribed to before me this ... :%‘ ........... day ot JAGYRAN 2K 3

My commission expires = 7
i:io‘xary Pullic
wnia Couidy

1,\ Juty a, 203

-t whetaries

Dennis L. A
Seoit Twn.,

AN NOW, .o 2200 , I hereby certily that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $............ for publishing the [oregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



FARRY A. ROADARMLL, JK.

HVILELEE €30 (:()I,U:\Hll;\ COUNTY

FHnL COURENOULL - PO OGN S5 LA eor
l%’?m—ﬁﬁzz BLOOUMMIUKG, FA 17015 40 A
March 8§, 2000
: It THE COURT QF COMMQN PLEAS
GRENEN & BIRSIC _ OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTII
One Gateway Center, Nine West . OF PEMNA .

Pittsburgh, PA 15222 IMC Mortgage Co

vy,

Sarmel & Tammy L. Groome
WIRTT QF EXECUTION 192000
(MORTGAGE FOKLCLOSURE P0-1999

POSTIRG OF PROPURTY

On March 6, 2000 at 4:55 PM — pgsypp A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL
On THE PROPERTY OF Samiel & T an‘my L Groome R.R.2, Box 2597, Uerwick, Pa.
T _" TTTCATER

COLURE TA COUMTY, PLHNSYLVAMIA, SATD POSTERG PEREGRMCD BY COLUMG LA COUNTY uLEPUTY
SHERLFE Timothy T. Chamberlain

T«
2

CHIEF UTY SHERTIF

~— | AN

\'.
"\,u_ Q! Ximeg Q\;\.—Mﬁ
SHERIFE RI(Y A NOADAIUMCL , ol

CSwoirn ond subscribed belfore e

this 9th diy ol
. March PE2000
Sasih J.L Hever
NOTARIAL SEAL .
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public :

Bloemsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003, .




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
570 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) 7846300
FAX; (570) 784-0257

March 7, 2000
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

One Gateway Center. Nine West OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH

Pittsburgh, PA 15222 OF PENNA,
MG Mortgage Co,

CASE NO. 19-2000
Samuel & Tammy L. Groome
WRIT OF EXECUTIONZG of 1999

SERVICE ONSamuel Groome at home for he and Tanmy 1., Groome
ON ek £ 2000 AT 4:55 PM . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE NI?&HN t;rlFiI:i: 6F EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE
AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON Sarmel Groome
AT R.R.2, Box 2597, Berwick, Pa. BY CHIEF/ DEPUTY Timothy T. Chamberlain
SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT QF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION 70 Samuel Groome

SO ANSHERS:

CHIFEF DEPUTY SHERIFF Timothv T. Chamberlain

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 8th DAY OF March

YEAR 2000. R Q w& MJ \
&A(Ua O doue SHE;‘;;:\Harrv A, Road);tmlel 7k

NOTARY - SARA‘A J. HOWER

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Blocmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
IMC MORTGAGE COMPANY
Plaintift, NQO.: 99-CV-20

V8.

SAMUEL W. GROOME and
TAMMY L. GROOME
Defendants.

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 31291

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

IMC Mortgage Company, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as ofthe date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information was of record concerning the real
property of Samuel W. Groome and Tammy L. Groome located at RR 2, Box 2597, Berwick, PA
18603 and is more fully described as follows:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF SAMUEL W. GROOME AND
TAMMY L. GROOME OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THEFOLLOWING DESCRIBED REALESTATE SITUATED IN THE TOWNSHIP
OF NORTH CENTRE, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND
NUMBERED AS RR 2, BOX 2597, BERWICK, PA 18603 DEED BOOK VOLUME 569, PAGE
93, AND PARCEL NUMBER 11-05A-19.



1. The name and address of the owner(s) or reputed owner(s):

Samuel W. Groome and RR 2, Box 2597 o
Tammy L. Groome Berwick, PA 18603

2. The name and address of the defendants in the judgment:

Samuel W. Groome and RR 2, Box 2597
Tammy L. Groome Berwick, PA 18603

i
3. The name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on
the real property to be sold:
IMC Mortgage Company (Plaintift)
4. The name and address of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:
IMC Mortgage Company (Plaintiff)

Advanta Finance 241 Main Street
Dickson City, PA 18519

Transamerica Financial Consumer Discount Co. 113 E. Seventh Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PNC Bank, Western Loan Center 2730 Liberty Avenue
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Contimortgage Corporation 500 Enterprise Road, Suite 150
Horsham, PA 19044

5. The name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Domestic Relations Office P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA Dept. Of Revenue Inheritance Tax Division
Bureau of Individual Taxes Dept. 280601 ;
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0601

6. The name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE



7. The name and address of every other person whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

NONE

I verify that the statements made in the Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge, information and belief 1 understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P C.

By —JF’L“.» %{/ :r(mfw »
Sheri L. Hahn, Esqulre
Attorney for Plaintiff

SWORN to and subscribed before
methJs (”{ day of / W m /{ f , 2000.

MMM 4 / /Y(cmm

Notary Public s
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SHERI™ 'S SALE - COST SHEET

#-l'qﬁ\ Q Y\;\\Qi;re‘gﬁ".':' i f 5_”34;'?

NO.

> f
VS, \”’\mutt L [ T‘E&v\«wfn?{ i! Lo g ooy

19-70c¢, E.D. No. 2(D-) 297 __J.D. Date of Sale %% L*CTime of Sale CG2C
DOCKET & RETURN $ [5.
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE [50, —
LEVY ( PER PARCEL) . 15 =
MAILING COSTS 71y S
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS & COPIES 12,50
ADVERTISING SALE (PLUS NEWSPAPER) 1S, =
MILEAGE i 14,
POSTING HANDBILL () 30, —
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE) (=) 20,
SHERIFF'S DEED S il
TRANSFER TAX FORM i "
DISTRIBUTION FORM 25 p 1Sy S
OTHER  Clapré © ¢, 80 R AR
l\\ OV § TOTAL *********************%b#*&'a@******ﬂ; W
PRESS-ENTERPRISE INC $_ 489, 2% — 1{23 7Y ¥ ("5 B
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES e e
TOTAL Hsdkdsdedkkkik ki ko kdkhkddkkkkkkr 5 \35{ _5 ?"’
PROTHONOTARY ({NOTARY) $ 10,7~
RECORDER OF DEEDS A1
OTHER
TGTAL *************************************$ 3%-‘ SC;,
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, TWP & COUNTY TAXES 20 $ H7 1,2
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES 20 LZY 1. 7Y PUTTIN
DELINQUENT TAXES Qs B 2 AP AN 15 0@;}
TOTAL ************************************$ L]li [.O \ . .5 O ‘
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER- MUNICIPAL 20 $ E 3:?? oo
WATER- MUNICIPAL 20 ' DS
TOTAT************************************$ — O - - ,?_?rf/;:,i
SURCHARGE FEE: STATE TREASURER { TRAINING FEE ) o lfh”‘..ob
TOTHL*************************************$ }?6 — L’de
MISCELLANEOUS $
$
TOTAL***1\'*********************************$
TOTAL COSTS { OPEN BID } *¥ddidkdkdkakakaksdq 5 o l




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant . being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is 4 newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its establishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the___July 13. 20, 27. 2000 exactly as

printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
mterested in the subject matter of said notice and advertiscment and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statcment as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

ﬂ;{% .......... S —

-

Sworn and subscribed to before me this ....¢A.63.. ... day of :3-\."\ ................ 20083,

QO

(Notary Public)

My commission cxpires

Nan tary Pudlic
Uity
My ( ; 3, 2003
oo n ol Nglrieg
AN NOW, v ofjz= . 1héreby certﬁy that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $L{.£23 7 ...... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.

T

_______



. HARRY- A. ROADAKMLL, JR.

, , SHERITE OF COLUMBIA, COUNTY’ ‘
T - COMULE 1N - 3% €. BOX Ju Toavnuua rwaer
717) :ll;‘l-.'lh'l)._ . lll.U(.lh_L‘lll.HlC, A 17“}5 (217) J0d.ium
- : 4 ' .
RE: Sherkfl's sale Advartining Dites
“IC Yortgage-Co. " . vi._ Samwel W. &Tarry L. .GROOVE

Mo. 19 ok 2000w . - Mo 20 of__ 1909 J©

t

Dear Sic:

Please advectise the enclomed SHERLFY SALE on the Lollowiny dutes:

Lt week  JULY 13, 2000
20¢ week  JULY 20, 2000

31.'& wocle JT’-LY-IZZ_,MgOOO o . v

_DATE OF SALL: AUGUST 3, 2000 at 9:00 &M

Feel free Lo contact n i you lawe any auesbtions.
Respect ) ly

\%‘,“_ . Q\f\?wt Q.k.'.;;;,Q'

Hocey A Noadaane], W,
sheri € :
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06-18=00 i0:37am  From~GRENEN & BIRSIC 4122817687

T=84E  F.01/(3 F-B5T

Grenen & Birsic, P.C.

Attomeys at Law
One Gateway Center
Nine ¥West
Pirtsburgh, PA 15222
{412)281-7630

rax: (412281-7657

FAX COVER SHEET

FAX NUMBER TRANSMITTED TO: (570) 389-3625

To: Sheriff Roadarmel

Of: Columbia County Sheriff’s Office

From: Shen L. Hahn, Fsquire

Matter; Groome:; Casc No.: 99-CV-20; Original Sheriff’s Sale: 4/6/00
Property Address: RR2, Box 2597, Berwick, PA 18603

Date: June 13, 2000

t
*

DOCUMENTS - BAGE

f

Omigiaal will follow via First Class Mail
| Onginal will follow viz Hand Delivery
[ Mo orighal {0 follow ]

The inforimaticn contained in this facsimile message is intended onty for the personal and confidential use of
the dosignated recipientis) identified above, This message may be an attorney-clivnt communisation and, as
such, §s privileged and confidecrial. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or an agent
responsibie for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you bsve
received this document in orror and that any review, disseminativa, distribution or copying af this messnge is
strictly prohibited. If you have recelved this communication in errer, piease notify us by telephone
imunediately, and retecn the original message to us by .5, Mail.

LCOMMENTS

“» NOT COUNTING COVER SHEET. IfF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES, PLEASE TRI RFHONE US
"MMEGIATELY AT (4123281-7650



06=13=00 10:31am  From-GRENEN & BIRSIC 4122617457 T-84%

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW
ONE GATEWAY CENTER
NINE WEST
PITTSRURGH, FENNEYLVANLA 15212

(412) 281-7650
FAX (412) 281-7657

June 13, 2000

V1A FAX: {570) 389-5628

Columbia County Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
P.0O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Sheriff Roadarmet

Re: IMC Mortgage Company v. Samuel W. Groome and Tammy [.. Groome;
Case No.: 99-CV-20
Property Address: RR 2, Box 2597, Berwick, PA 18603
Date of Original Sheriff's Sale: April 6, 2000

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

The sale in the above-referenced matter was originally scheduled for Aprl €, 2000 and
was placed on hold by your office due to the debror’s bankruptey filing, Following is a copy of
the Order of Court dismissing the debtor’s banlruptcy case. Please proceed in rescheduling the
property for sale and notify my office of the new sale date.

If you have any gquestions or require any additional inforraation or fees, piease do not
hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your atteition to this mafrer.

Very truly yours,

Sheri L. Hahn, Esquire
SLH/amg

p.0z/08  F-B3T



06-13-% 10:3'am  Srom-GRENEN & BIRSIC

4112817687 T=R4Z P 03/03  =-557
ERFECTIVE

LY 4, 1885, ALl CASES, MATTERS, aND PROCEEDINGS PENDING QR THEASAFTEA FILED IN THE

WILKES- BAR?E DIJISIDN SriALL BE GOVERNED 8Y THE PROVISIONS OF THE BM‘JKRUPTC‘!‘ PRACTICE OROER & FORMS |
F3R THE NORTHERM TIER OF THE MIDOLE DiSTRICT OF PENNSYL VANSA ["B.P.0."), A% AMENDED,

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

RECEIVED
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA
In re:
SAMUEL WELLS GROCME, JR. ! Case Number:  §-00-00920
f Chapter: 13
* Debtor(a) '

ORDER DISMISSING CASE

At Wilkes-Barre, in said district, on the 7TH day of JUNE, upon Metion of
Trustee, it is heraby

ORDERED that this case be and it hereby is DISMISSED {er debtar's failure to

flie documents in accordanse with the Bankruptey Code and Federal Rules of
Bankruptey Procedurs,

ALT AL

John J. Thomss, Banh’up
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SHERIFF'S SALE

RBEEPEERRLREELEHEEERELERREPEEPRRTERERT TR TIRG

TUURSPAY | AUATCT 3, 2090 AT 9:00 AM
HITEHITTEEIT LTI TR LTI 700000 0001070001 070010701010070701017107117

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF LXEGUTTION No.I9-2000  ant cIVIL WRIT NO.
20-1999  1SSULD OUT OF THIS COURT OF COMMON PPLEAS OF COLUMBTA COUNTY,
CLVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIREGIED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED ‘10 PUBLIC SALE, DY
VENUE OR QUICRY 10 THE NIGHEST AND BEST BINDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURT ROOM
OR SHERIFE'S QIFICE, TO Bl ANNGUNCED, AT THE COLIMBLIA COUNTY 'COUI’\T HOMSL,
BLORGEBURG, PEHNA., L781%, ALL U RIGITC AND TUTLE AND INTEREST 10O TS
DEFENDANTS IN AND 10O

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Township OfNOl.‘lh Centre,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the easterly right-of-way of Township Route #728 lecading
from Township Route #503 to Legislative Route #19041, said pin being 1,230 feet distant on a
course running North 15 degrees 00 minutes 04 scconds West from the southwest correr of lands
now or late of Ernest W. Campbell; thence along the westerly line of lands now or late of said
Campbell, South 15 degrees 00 minutes 04 scconds East, 669 feet to an iron pin and other lands now
or late of Earl A, Wolfe and Muriel R. Wollfe, his wife; thence along lands ol said Wolfe, now or late,
North 69 degrees 11 minutes 37 seconds West, 413 58 feet to an iron pin on the casterly right-of-way
of the aforementioned Township Route #728; thence along said right-of-way, North 24 degrees 35
minutes East, 438.34 feet to a point of curvc, thence along same on a curve to the left having a delta
angle of 19 degrees 09 minutes 30 seconds, a radius of 316.63 feet and a tangent of 53.44 feet for
a distance of 105.87 feet to the placc of BEGINNING.

BEING the same premises which Max H. Force and Karen L. Force, by Deed dated May 18§,
1994 and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on May 19, 1994, in
Deed Book Volume 569, Page 93, granted and conveyed unto Samuel W. Groome and Tammy L.
Groome.

TERMS OF SALE

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: The greater of ten (10%) percent of
the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of sale.

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining amount of the bid price
is to be paid within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check or
cashier's check.

IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale
of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
yhich the bidder is found liable for damages. o

GREMEN & RIRSIC, P.C. - SHFRTFF OF COLIFRIA COUNTY

One Gatewav Center, MNine Vest + Harrv A, Roadarmel Jr.
Pittsburgh, Pa. 15222



